1 CAUTI ON:  These devices are sensit ive to elect rostat ic discharge;  follow proper I C Handling Procedures.
1-888- I NTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | I ntersil (and design)  is a registered t rademark of I ntersil Americas I nc.
Copyright  I ntersil Am ericas I nc. 2009. All Rights Reserved
All other t radem arks m ent ioned are the property of their  respect ive owners.
Ap p l icat ion  No t e 1 4 9 1
I SL6 7 2 1 EVAL3 Z:  Reson an t  Reset  Fo r w ar d
Con v er t er s f o r  Low  Pow er  Ap p l icat ion s
Ab st r act

PART
NUMBER QTY UNI T
REFERENCE
DESI GNATOR DESCRI PTI ON MFR
I SL6721EVAL3Z 1 ea PWB-PCB, I SL6721EVAL3Z, REVA, ROHS TBD
16ME1800WG 1 ea C19 RADI AL, 10x23, 1800µF, 16V, 20% , 12m W, ALUM.
ELEC., ROHS
SANYO
35ME330AX 1 ea C15 CAP, RADI AL, 10x20m m , 330µF, 35V, 20% , ALUM.
ELEC., ROHS
SANYO
C3225X7R1C226M-T 1 ea C16 CAP, SMD, 1210, 22µF, 16V,2 0% , X7R, ROHS TDK
C3225X7R1E106M-T 1 ea C14 CAP, SMD, 1210, 10µF, 25V, 20% , X7R, ROHS TDK
C3225X7R2A105M-T 1 ea C1B CAP, SMD, 1210, 1.0µF, 100V, 20% , X7R, ROHS TDK
EEV-FK1J221Q 1 ea C1A CAP, SMD, H13, 220µF, 63V,2 0% , ALUM. ELEC PANASONI C
H1045-0010425V10T 3 ea C20 to C22 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF, 25V, 10% , X7R, ROHS MURATA
H1045-00151-50V5-T 1 ea C13 CAP, SMD, 0603, 150pF, 50V, 5% , NPO, ROHS PANASONI C
H1045-00153-25V10T 1 ea C12 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.015µF, 25V, 10% , X7R, ROHS PANASONI C
H1045-00221-100V5-T 1 ea C7 CAP, SMD, 0603, 220pF, 100V, 5% , C0G, ROHS VENKEL
H1045-00224-25V20-T 3 ea C9 to C11 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.22µF, 25V, 20% , X7R, ROHS VENKEL
H1045-00390-50V5-T 1 ea C3 CAP, SMD, 0603, 39pF, 50V, 5% , NPO, ROHS PANASONI C
H1045-00471-50V5-T 1 ea C5 CAP, SMD, 0603, 470pF, 50V, 5% , NPO, ROHS PANASONI C
H1045-00684-10V10-T 1 ea C8 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.68µF, 10V, 10% , X5R, ROHS MURATA
H1046-00471-100V5-T 1 ea C18 CAP, SMD, 0805, 470pF, 100V, 5% , NPO, ROHS PANASONI C
GA355DR7GC152KY0L 1 ea C6 CAP, SMD, 2220, 1500pF, 250V, 10% , X7R, ROHS MURATA
MHS5022-390-TM 1 ea L1 COI L-PWR I NDUCTOR, SMD, 16x22, 39µH, 20% , 4A,
0.0860W
MSR

MMBZ5240B-7-F-T 2 ea D3, D8 DI ODE-ZENER, SMD, SOT-23, 3P, 10V, 350mW, ROHS DI ODES I NC.
MMBZ5242B-7-F-T 1 ea D2 DI ODE-ZENER, SMD, SOT-23, 3P, 12V, 350mW, ROHS DI ODES, I NC.
I SL6721AVZ 1 ea U1 IC-FLEXIBLE PWM CONTROLLER, 16P, TSSOP, ROHS I NTERSI L
PS2801-1-A 1 ea U2 I C-HI  I SO PHOTOCOUPLER, 4P, SSOP, ROHS CALIFORNIA
EASTERN
LABORATORIES
SPX431LM-L 1 ea U3 I C-ADJ. PREC.SHUNT REGULATOR, 3P, SOT-23, ROHS SIPEX
2SK3593-01 1 ea Q1 TRANSI STOR-MOS, N-CHANNEL, SMD, TFP, 150V,
57A,ROHS
FUJI ELECTRIC
MJD31CG 1 ea Q3 TRANSI STOR, NPN, 3P, DPAK369C, 100V, 3A,
BI POLAR, ROHS
ON
SEMICONDUCTOR
MMBT2222ALT1G-T 1 ea Q2 TRANSI STOR, NPN, 3LD, SOT23, 40V, 600mA, ROHS
H2511-00100-1/16W1-T 1 ea R19 RES, SMD, 0603, 10W, 1/ 16W, 1% , TF, ROHS PANASONIC
Ap p l icat ion  No t e 1 4 9 1
10
I ntersil Corporat ion reserves the r ight  to make changes in circuit  design, software and/ or specificat ions at  any t ime without  not ice. Accordingly, the
reader is caut ioned to verify that  the Applicat ion Note or Technical Brief is current  before proceeding.
For inform at ion regarding I ntersil Corporat ion and its products, see www.intersil.com
AN1491.0
PART
NUMBER QTY UNI T
REFERENCE
DESI GNATOR DESCRI PTI ON MFR
H2511-01001-1/ 10W1-T 1 ea R11 RES, SMD, 0603, 1k, 1/ 10W, 1% , TF, ROHS PANASONI C
H2511-01002-1/ 10W1-T 2 ea R10, R14 RES, SMD, 0603, 10k, 1/ 10W, 1% , TF, ROHS KOA
H2511-01003-1/ 16W1-T 2 ea R16, R17 RES, SMD, 0603, 100k, 1/ 16W, 1% , TF, ROHS PANASONI C
H2511-01152-1/ 16W1-T 1 ea R24 RES, SMD, 0603, 11.5k, 1/ 16W, 1% , TF, ROHS PANASONI C
H2511-01212-1/ 16W1-T 1 ea R4 RES, SMD, 0603, 12.1k, 1/ 16W, 1% , TF, ROHS PANASONI C
H2511-01272-1/ 16W1-T 1 ea R12 RES, SMD, 0603, 12.7k, 1/ 16W, 1% , TF, ROHS PANASONI C
H2511-02002-1/ 10W1-T 1 ea R13 RES, SMD, 0603, 20k, 1/ 10W, 1% , TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-02200-1/ 10W1-T 1 ea R3 RES, SMD, 0603, 220W, 1/ 10W, 1% , TF, ROHS YAGEO
H2511-02491-1/ 10W1-T 1 ea R23 RES, SMD, 0603, 2.49k, 1/ 10W, 1% , TF, ROHS KOA
H2511-03652-1/ 16W1-T 1 ea R15 RES, SMD, 0603, 36.5k, 1/ 16W, 1% , TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2511-04990-1/ 10W1-T 1 ea R21 RES, SMD, 0603, 499W, 1/ 10W, 1% , TF, ROHS KOA
H2511-05111-1/ 16W1-T 1 ea R18 RES, SMD, 0603, 5.11k, 1/ 16W, 1% , TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2511-05112-1/ 10W1-T 2 ea R7, R22 RES, SMD, 0603, 51.1k, 1/ 10W, 1% , TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-05R11-1/ 10W1-T 1 ea R26 RES, SMD, 0603, 5.11W, 1/ 10W, 1% , TF, ROHS YAGEO
H2511-06R49-1/ 10W1-T 1 ea R8 RES, SMD, 0603, 6.49W, 1/ 10W, 1% , TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-07500-1/ 10W1-T 1 ea R20 RES,SMD, 0603, 750W, 1/ 10W, 1% , TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-08872-1/ 16W1-T 1 ea R25 RES, SMD, 0603, 88.7k, 1/ 16W, 1% , TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2512-01001-1/ 10W1-T 1 ea R28 RES, SMD, 0805, 1k, 1/ 10W, 1% , TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2513-01000-1/ 4W1-T 2 ea R5, R6 RES, SMD, 1206, 100W, 1/ 4W, 1% , TF, ROHS STACKPOLE
H2515-00200-1W5 1 ea R2 RES, SMD, 2512, 20W, 1W, 5% , TF, ROHS
MCS-2050-TM 1 ea T2 TRANSFORM-CURRENT SENSE, SMD, 6P, 0.7m H, 25% ,
20A
MSR
ELECTRONICS,INC